UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1005529076 Fee: \$40,00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/24/2010 03:10 PM Pg: 1 of 3

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

COUNTY DEPARTMENT, CHANCERY DIVISION

HSBC BANK USA, N7, AS TRUSTEE FOR DALT 2007-AR3, ASSIGNEE OF SUMMIT MORTGAGE CORPORATION,

Plaintifi(s),

vs.

AGNIESZKA PIECHNIK, ROBEPT A.
PIECHNIK, SUMMIT MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, UNDER MORTGAGE
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
0631901435, NATCHEZ-PALMER VII
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, NONRECORD
CLAIMANTS, UNKNOWN TENANTS AND
UNKNOWN OWNERS,

Defendant(s).

Case No.

10 CHO7720

LIS PENDENS NOTICA

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the above entitled cause for foreclosure was filed with the Clerk of the Court on **DOROTHY BROWN FEB 23 2010**, and is now pending in said Court and that the property affected by said cause is described as follows:

PARCEL 1:	UNIT 3N				ŢŌŊDOMĪ	NZUM AS
DELINEATÉI PROPERTY:	D ON A	SURVEY RT OF LO			WING DE THE WES	
ATTINITY TN	ΠΙΙΟΎΡΙΙΔΙ.	DTSTRTA	ידים די	VG OWNEE	? TVTO P.	STON OF
PART OF TH	IE WEST 1	/2 OF TH	E EAST 1	./2 OF TE	IE NORTHI	SAST 1/4
OF SECTION	N 31 TO NCIPAL	MEST TOTAL	I NORTH	OOK COL	NTY, LASI	LINOIS
DESCRIBED	AS FOLLO	WS: COMN	MENCING	AT THE N	ORTHEAST	CORNER
OF SAID A		IÑĠ ĀĽŚ	O A POL	NT ON TH	IE WEST	LINE OF
DEGREES O	VENUE: TI O MINUTES	335 SEC	ONDS EAS	ST, ALON	G THE E	<u>ST LINE</u>
OF SATD IC	OT $_{ m OF}^{ m 4}$, A $_{ m D}^{ m TH}$	TSTANCE	OF 660.	90 FEET	TO THE E	OTNI OF
CONTINUIN	G SOUTH	ALONG	THE I	AST DE	SCRIBED	COURȘE
EXTENDED.	A DISTA 5 MINUTES	ANCE OF	50.00	FEET: T	HENCE S	OUTH Q9
THT TARK	JCE NORTH	00 DEGR	EES 00 M	IINUTES :	35 SECONI	DS WĚŠŤ,
A DISTANC	E OF 50	.00 FEET	': THENC	LE NORTH	. 89 DEG	
MINOIPS 26	S SECONDS	LASI. A	TOTOTAM	CE OF TO	J. OU FEE	T TO TUD

UNOFFICIAL COPY

POINT OF BEGINNING; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0621344037 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF P-2. A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0621344037.

Tax Number: 13-31-205-076-1005

Common Address: 2146 Natchez Avenue, Unit 3N, Elmwood Park, Illinois 60707 in Cook County, Illinois.

- 1. The names of all Plaintiffs, Defendants and the Case Number are set forth above.
- 2. The Court in which the action was brought is set forth above.
- 3. The names of the title holders of record are:
- 4. The legal description is set forth above.
- 5. The common address of the property is set forth above.
- 6. Identification of the Mortgage sought to be foreclosed:
 - a. Mortgagors: AGNIESZKA PIECHNIK
 - b. Mortgages: USA NA AS TRUSTEE FOR DALT 2007-AR3, ASSIGNEE OF SUMMIT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
 - c. Date of Mortcage. October 30, 2006
 - d. Date and Place of Recording: November 15, 2006 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
 - e. Document Number: 0631901434

f. Other parties in Interest A. PIECHNIK, SUMMIT A. PIECHNIK, SUMMIT MORTGAGE CORPORATION, UNLER MORTGAGE RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0631901435, WAPCHEZ-PALMER VII CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, WATERS OF CLAIMANTS, UNKNOWN TENANTS and INKNOWN WAY TENANTS.

Witness my hand and seal of said Court

AW OFFICES OF TRA T. NEVE, LLC.,

RETURN TO:

LOCK BOX 167

Attorney No. 18837 LAW OFFICES OF IRA T. NEVEL, LLC 175 North Franklin Suite 201 Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 357-1125

1005529076 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY MAIL

The undersigned Attorney, certify that a copy of this Lis Pendens has been simultaneously mailed to the Illinois Department of Financial & Professional Regulation, Division of Banking, 122 S. Michigan Avenue, 19th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60603 Attn: NB 4050 Pilot Program, with proper postage prepaid.

BY

LETURN TO:
LOCK BOX 167

Attorney No. 1837 Nevel, LLC
LAW OFFICES OF IRAT Nevel, LLC
1571 E tol. Franklin
Chicago Illinois 6060
(312) 357-1125